

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb Tel:+385 1 24 11 111

Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

## **Zagreb Stock Exchange**

Headline: Dalekovod d.d. – Matjaž Gorjup, President of the Management Board of Dalekovod d.d., Resigns

**Zagreb, September 9, 2013** – Matjaž Gorup, President of the Management Board of Dalekovod d.d., has resigned from his position for personal reasons. The Supervisory Board will appoint a new President of the Management Board at its next meeting.

Management Board and Supervisory Board

Dalekovod d.d.